3 the UK introduces continuing organic farming support at 50% of conversion support in 1999

The “Organic Paradise” situation illustrates a strong dependence of organic farms

on direct payments and the detrimental effect of increased direct payments on prices and

their effect on the profitability of organic farms. In this scenario it is assumed that the

increase in direct support for organic farming will cause farms to convert and after a

time lag of conversion from 2003 prices will begin to drop by 5% per year.

The “Fortress Europe” scenario demonstrates the effect increased price premia may

have. Assumptions for this scenario consider a price increase by a total of 30% until

2002 with a subsequent drop of 5% per year until 2008.

In both scenarios the most pronounced effects were observed on arable farms,

whereas dairy farms were less susceptible to policy changes. This is mainly due to the

underlying assumptions of Agenda 2000 in both scenarios (Table 3). Differences in

scenarios relate mainly to price and direct payment assumptions for organic production.

Table 4: The effect of alternative policy scenarios on farm profits by 2008
compared to Agenda 2000

∆ Farm profit per FWU UK DE DK IT

“Organic Paradise”
Dairy farms -11.6% +15.2% +5.5% +23.2%
Arable farms -12.1% +32.2% +5.6% +108.4%

“Fortress Europe”
Dairy farms -5.5% -4.2% -1.3% -2.1%
Arable farms -14.7% -3.4% -6.4% -1.0%
Source: Häring (2001)

Compared to the farms under Agenda 2000, most farms can improve their income in

the “Organic Paradise” situation. The gains due to increased area payments outperform

13

the losses debited to expected drastic price reductions after a conversion boom initiated

by high area payments. Obviously the absolute increases in area payments depend on

the initial level of payments in each country and a 30% drop of an initially high price

will cause a higher absolute price drop, but the absolute price nevertheless can remain

high. This effect is particularly visible on the UK dairy farm. High milk prices drop